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Winter Driving Tests

Awards

Saturday, December 3, 2016

Car

Class 1 Edwardian and Veteran

2 Tony LEES

Class 2 Touring Cars
28  Michael BROWN

29  William LEITH

18 Matthew BROWN
27  Guy LACHLAN
724  Paul HOSKINS

24  Harry HOSKINS
25 Neil THORP

11  Louis PARKIN

719 Nicolas WILLIAMS

VAUXHALL VIPER SPECIAL

RILEY 9 TOURER

AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY

RILEY 9 MKIV

SINGER JUNIOR

MORRIS COWLEY

MORRIS COWLEY

SINGER 9 SPORTS COUPE

AUSTIN 7 TOP HAT SALOON

STANDARD 9 LWB TOURER

Class 3 Standard Sports-Cars

48 Edmund BURGESS

41  Mark BALLARD

49  Miss Alex PILKINGTON
47  David RUSHTON

74  Barny CREASER

40 Nigel STROUD

BUGATTI T13 BRESCIA

FRAZER NASH FALCON TT REP

ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750

MG M TYPE

MG PA MIDGET

MG M TYPE

Class 4 Modified Sports-Cars

88 Charlie MARTIN

62 Robert MOORE
80 Edward WILLIAMS
65 Richard MARSH
68 Tom THORNTON
79 George DIFFEY
775 Paul MILNER

93 Peter CLARK

70 Jon FLEMING

81 Jack WILLIAMSON
766 Peter SUMMERS
83 Mark GARFITT

RILEY SPECIAL

AUSTIN 7
AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7

FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/28 SPECI

AUSTIN 7

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 CAMBRIDGE

AUSTIN ULSTER TRIALS

AUSTIN SEVEN ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 SPORTS

FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 SPOR

Class 5 Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES

102 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD

13-12-16 6:05 PM

CITROEN A TOURER

CcC

11778

1087

747

1087

847

1500

1500

972

747

1328

1496

1496

1750

847

847

847

1500

747

750

747

1971

747

747

747

750

748

747

1911

1327

Year

1913/18

1930
1924
1930
1930
1929
1929
1934
1927

1930

1924
1931
1930
1932
1935

1930

1931/35

1929
1930
1930
1937
1930
1929
1931
1928
1934
1934

1937

1920

Total

756.9

539.6
552.9
573.8
588.6
604.9
640.2
654.2
659.2
661.2

479.5
495
587.1
602.4
604.2
625

474.3

483.5
500.5
513.7
525.3
532.2
544.6
546.1
5563.7
586.4
590
590

560.3

Award

1st Class

1st Class
1st Class
1st Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class

1st Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
3rd Class

Overall Winner
1st Class

1st Class
1st Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class

1st Class
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Results

Winter Driving Tests Test | Test | Test i Test { Test ! Test ! Test : Test | Test | Test | & | — °
Saturday, December 3, 2016 One Two § Three | Four Five Six Seven | Eight i Nine Ten S E g
m <
ClNo_ _Name _____ G Mk Mk ] Mk i Mk Mk ] Mk i Mk Mk ] Mk Mk ]
LClass 1 Edwardian and Veteran e meee e eeeemeemeemens
Best score in class 1 120 78 99 60 83 75 34 67 78 66
12 Tony LEES VAUXHALL VIPER SPECIAL (180 w: 78 @:i159 wi 67 83 @i 79 9i34 @:i67 @i 78 @i 66 @: 134 756.9ilst
1] David BIGGINS DODGE ROADSTER 173 gbi117 bi 99 @i 60 @i104 75 @i 41 117 94 90 189: 781.6
1 702 Simon BLAKENEY- VAUXHALL VIPER SPECIAL (120 @ : 90 159 w: 68 94 87 40 103 138 w: 86 148: 836.5
S = 01\ 7 \a {21 U S S SN S SO S SN S S R S S S
_Class2 TOUIING CarS e et
Best score in class 2 61 55 62 50 49 66 30 53 67 50
2 28 Michael BROWN RILEY 9 TOURER 62 b5 @i 62 @i50 @i 49 @i66 @i 30 @: 53 74 53 14: 539.6:1st
2 29  William LEITH AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 61 @: 60 65 52 52 68 33 53 @i 72 50 @: 11:552.9:1st
218 Matthew BROWN RILEY 9 MKIV 67 67 66 51 49 70 32 55 67 @i64 b 15; 573.8i1st
2 27  Guy LACHLAN SINGER JUNIOR 77 9 68 73 57 70 72 41 72 79 60 80; 588.6i2nd
2 724 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS COWLEY 74 64 70 56 66 74 36 79 71 59 45: 604.9:2nd
2 24  Harry HOSKINS MORRIS COWLEY 75 66 68 55 71 bt 69 35 72 68 110 b 48! 640.2i3rd
225 Neil THORP SINGER 9 SPORTS COUPE : 85 93 bx:i122 w: 56 70 b 82 32 64 75 63 89 654.2:3rd
2 11 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN 7 TOP HAT SALOON! 81 79 85 65 63 82 40 79 92 67 73: 659.2:3rd
2 719 Nicolas WILLIAMS STANDARD 9LWB TOURER | 72 65 74 52 86 bi 73 35 80 74 68 17: 661.2i3rd
219 Colin BROMLEY STANDARD 9LWB TOURER | 67 115 w: 69 57 69 68 32 80 69 59 17: 668.4
2 718 Miss Georgina MONRO RILEY 9 MKIV 76 76 77 84 61 84 37 66 73 65 17: 681.5
2 723 Miss Rebecca SMITH  FORD ATUDOR SEDAN 102 73 79 60 64 79 32 89 970 66 32} 682.7
2 15 Daniel STANTON- AUSTIN 7 86 75 91 110 w: 58 76 35 65 80 59 15: 718.6
WRIGHT
231 Hugh MCGAREL- FORD MODEL A ROADSTER: 101 77 82 59 71 83 90 m: 69 83 72 35: 751.5
GROVES
217 Guy WOODLIFFE- HUMBER 8/18 TOURER 112 96 104 110 w: 97 92 39 71 87 110 w: 156: 761.2
THOMAS
2 727 Austin LACHLAN SINGER JUNIOR 90 84 93 65 109 b 109 40 110 91 81 105§ 766.9
2 23  Miss Jessica SMITH FORD A TUDOR SEDAN 121 w115 w102 78 78 108 b: 35 97 97 81 132; 778.5
2 720 Craig HIPKISS FORD MODEL A TUDOR 86 77 122 will0 wi 71 b 78 33 87 91 110 43: 821.5
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Winter Driving Tests Results Test | Test | Test i Test { Test ! Test ! Test : Test | Test | Test | & | — °
Saturday, December 3, 2016 One Two § Three | Four Five Six Seven | Eight i Nine Ten é E ;g
'Cl No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk
2 26 David MARSH AUSTIN 7 81 88 976 53 100 102 90 wi 72 127 wi 61 17: 832.2
2 22 Mrs Hannah LUTTON  AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 98 90 92 66 89 99 46 79 106 110 wi 17i857.9
220 Gregg LEACH FORD MODEL A TUDOR 121 wi 79 122 w: 63 76 b i 92 42 101 127 106 b 46;882.8
212 Tim KNELLER RILEY 9 PLUS SERIES #HHH: Ret
216  Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN 7 BOX SALOON #HH#HH#: Ret
_Class3 . Standard SpONtS-CarS e
Best score in class 3 53 55 60 45 41 58 27 44 61 45
3 48 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI T13 BRESCIA 53 @} 62 62 45 @i 41 @: 58 28 44 @} 62 48 23i 479.5i1st
341 Mark BALLARD ;EﬁZER NASH FALCONTT : 80 b i 58 62 47 50 58 @i 27 @: 45 61 @: 45 @: 37i 495:i2nd
349 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFAROMEO 6C 1750 62 59 67 105 wi 56 65 29 65 70 54 44: 587.1:2nd
3 47 David RUSHTON MG M TYPE 58 55 @: 60 @: 47 53 61 33 75 bi121 wi 52 12: 602.4:2nd
3 74 Barny CREASER MG PA MIDGET 61 64 70 53 55 74 36 72 78 70 28: 604.2:2nd
340 Nigel STROUD MG M TYPE 69 60 67 105 w: 56 68 32 61 68 53 13: 625:3rd
3 50 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG MIDGET PB 76 68 71 52 62 b 72 87 wi 70 74 57 14: 674.8
8 747 Miss Corinne DAVIES- MG MTYPE 82 68 68 59 70 78 42 83 88 69 14: 692
GRIFFITH
3 52 Paul TUNNICLIFFE AUSTIN CHUMMY 92 77 87 60 67 84 40 65 80 69 14: 705.3
3 53  Peter SCOTT MG PA 83 75 85 105 w: 77 x: 80 38 73 86 70 15: 755.8
8 54  Stuart PRINGLE AMILCAR CGSS 95 bxi 69 78 57 65 bi 77 87 w: 61 121 w:105 w: 37:776.8
3 55 Nigel GRAY VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 88 68 91 105 w: 73 69 33 104 b:121 w: 80 b: 42:789.2
3 754 Mrs Camilla PRINGLE  AMILCAR CGSS 102 b : 84 83 57 60 83 87 wi 78 94 105 37i794.2
3 51  Christopher HOBBS MG K1 101 85 86 69 90 112 87 wi 98 90 84 63: 838.8
3 42 Kevin LEE \F/:?T'TEZSESRENASH BOULOGNE : 55 115 mi{120 mi105 wil101 mi{118 mi 42 b 104 m:i 66 55 40 839.9
3 45 Christopher CROOK DODGE FOUR 113 115 w107 99 101 118 49 104 105 105 wi 173:i 843.1
44 PeterELLISON " RILEVSPRITE - 113 w:115 w:120 w @105 w:65 (85 35 165 P12l w: 68 _ i 408513
_Class4 | Modified P OIS NS e
Best score in class 4 55 46 52 42 41 54 26 i 43 58 44
4 88 Charlie MARTIN RILEY SPECIAL 55 @i 46 @: 71 bi43 @i 41 @: 56 27 46 58 @ 45 12: 474.3:Best
4 62 Robert MOORE AUSTIN 7 57 51 57 43 42 60 26 @i43 @i 61 44 @ 0: 483.5i1st
480 Edward WILLIAMS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 58 49 58 46 43 55 28 1 43 @ 60 61 b 0: 500.5:1st
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Results
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Winter Driving Tests Test | Test | Test i Test { Test ! Test ! Test : Test | Test | Test | & | — °
Saturday, December 3, 2016 One Two § Three | Four Five Six Seven | Eight i Nine Ten S E ;g
sl
'Cl No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk
4 65 Richard MARSH AUSTIN 7 57 59 61 45 50 62 27 47 60 48 0: 513.7:2nd
468 Tom THORNTON EEQEFAIT_NASH/BMW 319/28 : 65 67 bi6l 45 53 60 27 46 58 @57 b 13 525.3i2nd
4 79 George DIFFEY AUSTIN 7 55 48 52 @:103 w: 43 57 28 43 @: 60 44 @ 0: 532.2:2nd
4 775 Paul MILNER AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 66 57 58 47 54 66 29 53 67 49 0: 544.6:3rd
4 93  Peter CLARK AUSTIN 7 CAMBRIDGE 68 61 63 50 51 63 31 50 62 49 0: 546.1:3rd
470 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN ULSTER TRIALS 57 65 63 45 47 61 31 66 b i 62 57 0: 553.7:3rd
481 Jack WILLIAMSON AUSTIN SEVEN ULSTER 64 60 62 49 67 9x: 69 32 62 b: 70 51 0: 586.4:3rd
4 766 Peter SUMMERS AUSTIN 7 SPORTS 66 57 64 48 56 x i 70 33 64 b: 78 x:55 0: 590:3rd
4 83 Mark GARFITT ;I;’géETF; NASH/BMW 319/55 : 69 66 79 53 50 75 33 62 64 54 15 590:3rd
475 Olly SANDERS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 64 57 61 47 47 59 86 wi 61 64 55 0: 599.7
4 69 David ROLFE MG M TYPE 73 65 67 56 54 67 32 71 65 53 0 601.9
478 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN ULSTER 56 54 57 46 53 60 86 wi 45 102 44 @ 0: 602.5
4 84  Miss Sarah OWEN ;I;fZER NASH SEMMENCE : 66 65 65 52 66 67 31 80 74 55 15: 604.9
489 Paul WESTON gEgéETF; NASH SUPER 68 64 80 b 46 73 bi g7 29 67 bi71 53 32: 605.3
4 87 Tom WATERFIELD AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA : 62 60 60 49 101 w: 68 32 57 68 51 0: 605.8
485 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY- FRAZER NASH SUPER 70 60 68 50 65 63 86 wi 65 68 64 33i{ 626.4
EDWARDS SPORTS

466 Andrew SUMMERS AUSTIN 7 SPORTS 71 59 98 b 48 47 65 47 x i 65 69 59 0i 628.9
4 77 Peter BATTY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA : 87 gxi 57 70 64 b: 53 62 32 76 bi 77 xi52 0: 630.2
4 64 lan GODDARD MG FTYPE 66 72 63 103 w: 60 69 33 75 73 60 30: 642.8
4 73  Miss Jennifer BROWN  AUSTIN 7 86 106 w:i 80 52 57 71 39 65 82 65 0: 702.8
4 60 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN SUPER SPORTS : 75 86 67 103 w: 73 b:g] 33 68 63 89 ¢ 18: 719.5
492 David JOHNSON #I(E)AU-IF:{FE%QNCIS P TYPE AVON: 73 106 wi 78 b 52 101 w: 77 32 81 83 88 b 39: 732.1
4 82 Roger TOLSON LEA-FRANCIS P TYPE 104 b: 81 75 53 64 84 33 93 118 w: 79 b 39: 744.9
471 Miss Clare RENSHAW  AUSTIN 7 89 78 90 103 wi 58 85 45 67 82 64 0 759.9
4 61 Andrew BLOW LEA-FRANCIS W TYPE 81 106 w: 76 55 101 w: 96 9: 34 103 78 72 40: 760.4
4 86 Jonathan GARTON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 94 81 83 58 72 78 86 wi 81 79 74 b 20i 765.5
476 Sean BRAMHALL TRIUMPH GLORIA SPECIAL : 75 106 w: 88 103 w: 82 66 86 wi g3 bi g7 74 9 40 769
4 67 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 115 w106 W : 65 103 w i 45 54 @ 27 103 w:i118 w:104 w 21: 817.8
4 767 Andy CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 109 9:106 w: 93 103 w:101 w: 88 86 wil103 w: 75 69 23: 907.9
4 72 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN 2-SEATERSPORTS : 115 m:i106 mi112 mi103 mi101 m:114 m: 8 m:103 m:118 m:i104 m 1061




Winter Driving Tests Results Test | Test | Test | Test i Test | Test i Test i Test i Test i Test | = °
. . . . 3 a
Saturday, December 3, 2016 One Two Three i Four Five Six Seven : Eight Nine Ten é '9 E:

'Cl No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk

Best score in class 5 83 68 79 54 72 73 35 72 88 62
5102 Clive HAMILTON- CITROEN A TOURER 85 68 @: 79 @:i54 @:72 @;73 @:35 @:72 @i 97 62 @i 136: 560.3i1st
GOULD
5101 Matthew BELL LAGONDA 12/24 TYPE R 83 @:108 bi 86 55 93 86 36 88 88 @i 74 135! 661.8
5100 Tony STEPHENS TROJAN UTILITY 91 110 b i102 114 wi 92 105 47 105 106 114 143: 843.9
5105 George STANTON LAFITTE TYPED 143 128 wi139 will4 will8 133 95 wil132 148 w122 wi 216i 1056

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.

Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes; b=bollard and Grass Penalty(10), g=gate(10), x=overran(10) M=Missed W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes @=best score for test
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